# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2004

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FESTIVAL JUSTE POUR RIRE		10/01/2008	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GESTION JUSTE POUR RIRE INC.	
Street Address:	2101 boul. St-Laurent	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H2X 2T5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3021261	JUST FOR LAUGHS
Registration Number:	3185152	JUSTE POUR RIRE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-6091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 941-5668

Email: aedelstein@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Edelstein

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue Address Line 2: The Holyoke-Manhattan Building Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56905

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0664

**TRADEMARK** 900117524

Name:		
Address Line 1:		
Address Line 2:		
Address Line 3:		
Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane F. Collen	
Signature:	/Jane F. Collen/	
Date:	10/02/2008	
Total Attachments: 1		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0665

# NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, FESTIVAL JUSTE POUR RIRE, (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR) a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, located at 2101 boul. St-Laurent, Montréal, Quebec H2X 2T5, has adopted and used in its business the following trademarks (marks), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK: JUST FOR LAUGHS REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3,021,261 REGISTRATION DATE: NOVEMBER 29, 2005

MARK: JUSTE POUR RIRE REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3,185,152 REGISTRATION DATE: DECEMBER 19, 2006

and

**RECORDED: 10/02/2008** 

WHEREAS, GESTION JUSTE POUR RIRE INC., (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, located at 2101 boul. St-Laurent, Montréal, Quebec H2X 2T5, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign unto the said ASSIGNEE nunc pro tunc as of September 1, 2004 all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_2008.

Ву,

(Name)

1)/100/03, 0-6/1005 (Title) K Lega/ X/XX.12

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0666